
2018 CC State Qualifying
Meet Orange City boys Boys Varsity

Orange City, Iowa
Oct. 18, 2018

Sunny, 70 Degrees, Wind SSW20
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Sioux Center 46 4 5 9 11 17 27 33 17:32.2 0:50.5
2 George-Lr-Cl 64 1 8 16 19 20 22 31 17:45.6 1:59.7
3 Unity Christian 98 7 13 21 28 29 34 50 18:22.7 1:36.1
4 Western Christian 126 12 14 24 37 39 51 71 18:44.6 2:04.4
5 Missouri Valley 184 3 25 46 54 56 60 61 19:19.2 3:31.7
6 Oabcig 199 32 35 36 44 52 70 84 19:45.5 0:51.1
7 Pocahontas 204 30 38 43 45 48 64 74 19:45.8 0:45.2
8 Cherokee 210 10 26 53 55 66 68 75 19:38.6 3:22.8
9 West Lyon 221 15 23 42 62 79 19:52.3 4:34.4
10 Emmetsburg 238 18 40 41 67 72 77 83 20:05.0 3:31.0
11 South Central Calhoun 241 2 49 58 63 69 76 81 19:57.8 4:25.8
12 Estherville-Lc 279 6 47 59 80 87 21:10.8 7:57.0
13 East Sac County 355 57 65 73 78 82 85 86 21:41.6 2:40.1

Incomplete Teams: Wc-Kp

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Sioux Center
807 4 Sam Harrison, 11 17:10.2
813 5 Peter Shippy, 12 17:14.9
806 9 Avery Den Herder, 12 17:32.8
809 11 Logan Pitsenberger, 12 17:42.4
811 17 Gabe Rathbun, 11 18:00.7
814 27 Carter VandeVegte, 11 18:59.9
812 33 Andrew Schouten, 12 19:22.7

Total Time = 1:27:40.8     Total Places = 46

2. George-Lr-Cl
787 1 Joe Anderson, 12 16:32.9
794 8 Daniel Schriever, 10 17:30.3
791 16 Payton Mauldin, 11 17:58.0
793 19 Taeron Olson, 12 18:14.3
788 20 Kade Griesse, 12 18:32.5
790 22 Martin Macias, 12 18:36.6
789 31 Matt Haken, 11 19:16.6

Total Time = 1:28:47.9     Total Places = 64

3. Unity Christian
829 7 Joseph Schoonhoven, 12

17:28.4
828 13 Alexander Nonhof, 12 17:44.1
832 21 John Vreugdenhil, 11 18:33.2
826 28 Isaac Bartels, 12 19:03.3
830 29 Caleb Schrock, 9 19:04.4

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

831 34 Taeden Van Beek, 10 19:35.2
825 50 Isaac Bandstra, 9 20:09.5

Total Time = 1:31:53.2     Total Places = 98

4. Western Christian
856 12 Tage Hulstein, 9 17:43.2
860 14 Jonathon Veldman, 12 17:47.3
855 24 Jeffery DeKam, 12 18:43.0
854 37 Aric DeKam, 9 19:42.1
859 39 Michael Vander Plaats, 11

19:47.5
861 51 Colin Westra, 12 20:11.3
857 71 Levi Schreurs, 9 21:29.2

Total Time = 1:33:42.9     Total Places = 126

5. Missouri Valley
735 3 Jordan Hustak, 12 16:56.0
737 25 Sulley Zach, 10 18:53.0
736 46 Ethan Savala, 9 19:59.1
732 54 Sean Callaghan, 10 20:20.4
731 56 Dalton Birke, 10 20:27.6
734 60 Hunter Hoden, 10 20:38.1
733 61 Will Gutzmer, 9 20:38.4

Total Time = 1:36:36.0     Total Places = 184



6. Oabcig
745 32 Leighton Barnum, 11 19:21.9
751 35 Evan Veltri, 11 19:38.6
746 36 Ben Bergman, 11 19:40.9
747 44 Dylan Hemer, 12 19:53.3
749 52 Caleb Reitz, 10 20:13.0
750 70 Eric Sibenaller, 10 21:27.2
748 84 Garrett Leed, 11 24:07.6

Total Time = 1:38:47.6     Total Places = 199

7. Pocahontas
761 30 Chris Meyer, 11 19:16.3
764 38 Austin Seiler, 9 19:44.7
762 43 Tyson Peterson, 11 19:51.5
758 45 Ben Berte, 9 19:55.0
763 48 Joseph Ricke, 9 20:01.4
759 64 Andrew Burke, 9 20:54.8
760 74 Nate Hanson, 12 21:38.2

Total Time = 1:38:48.7     Total Places = 204

8. Cherokee
685 10 Bryce Kremer, 11 17:35.4
689 26 Ethan Young, 12 18:55.6
687 53 Jonathan Stevens, 12 20:18.4
686 55 Mekhi Schueder, 9 20:25.4
682 66 Gabe Castro, 10 20:58.2
683 68 Jacob Hodgdon, 9 21:20.9
688 75 Austin Wilkie, 10 21:48.5

Total Time = 1:38:12.8     Total Places = 210

9. West Lyon
842 15 Kalyn Langenhorst, 12 17:48.5
843 23 Kirk Moser, 10 18:40.3
841 42 David Dominguez, 10 19:48.4
844 62 Johnny Perez, 11 20:41.2
845 79 Jose Richarz, 10 22:22.9

Total Time = 1:39:21.2     Total Places = 221

10. Emmetsburg
710 18 Cruz Bowman, 12 18:05.0
715 40 Cade Jacobson, 10 19:47.7
716 41 Isaac Janssen, 9 19:48.1
713 67 Kelly Griffin, 11 21:08.4
714 72 Gauje Hayenga, 10 21:35.9
711 77 Adam Deitering, 12 22:03.5
712 83 Jacob Frields, 10 23:46.4

Total Time = 1:40:25.1     Total Places = 238

11. South Central Calhoun
776 2 Spencer Moon, 12 16:55.5
775 49 Colin Johnson, 12 20:07.3
779 58 Bryce Smidt, 10 20:33.1
774 63 Mason Henry, 12 20:51.8
777 69 Sam Musselman, 12 21:21.3
780 76 Carter Soyer, 9 21:49.1
778 81 Kyle Poen, 12 22:52.6

Total Time = 1:39:48.8     Total Places = 241

12. Estherville-Lc
700 6 Taylor Myers, 11 17:22.2
702 47 Riley Theesfeld, 12 20:00.8
699 59 Jacob Jensen, 11 20:37.8
701 80 Isaak Sander, 11 22:34.2
698 87 James Williams, 9 25:19.2

Total Time = 1:45:54.1     Total Places = 279

13. East Sac County
724 57 Garrett Hugeback, 12 20:30.5
726 65 Timothy Pobanz, 12 20:57.4
722 73 Zach Blumhagen, 11 21:36.8
725 78 Nathan Pobanz, 9 22:12.6
728 82 Levi Steinkamp, 9 23:10.5
727 85 Lane Snyder, 12 24:24.8
723 86 Jadon Horton, 10 24:33.9

Total Time = 1:48:27.6     Total Places = 355



ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

787 1 1 Joe Anderson, 12 16:32.9 George-Lr-Cl
776 2 2 Spencer Moon, 12 16:55.5 South Central Calhoun
735 3 3 Jordan Hustak, 12 16:56.0 Missouri Valley
807 4 4 Sam Harrison, 11 17:10.2 Sioux Center
813 5 5 Peter Shippy, 12 17:14.9 Sioux Center
700 6 6 Taylor Myers, 11 17:22.2 Estherville-Lc
829 7 7 Joseph Schoonhoven, 12

17:28.4 Unity Christian
794 8 8 Daniel Schriever, 10 17:30.3 George-Lr-Cl
806 9 9 Avery Den Herder, 12 17:32.8 Sioux Center
685 10 10 Bryce Kremer, 11 17:35.4 Cherokee
809 11 11 Logan Pitsenberger, 12 17:42.4 Sioux Center
856 12 12 Tage Hulstein, 9 17:43.2 Western Christian
828 13 13 Alexander Nonhof, 12 17:44.1 Unity Christian
860 14 14 Jonathon Veldman, 12 17:47.3 Western Christian
842 15 15 Kalyn Langenhorst, 12 17:48.5 West Lyon
791 16 16 Payton Mauldin, 11 17:58.0 George-Lr-Cl
811 17 17 Gabe Rathbun, 11 18:00.7 Sioux Center
710 18 18 Cruz Bowman, 12 18:05.0 Emmetsburg
793 19 19 Taeron Olson, 12 18:14.3 George-Lr-Cl
788 20 20 Kade Griesse, 12 18:32.5 George-Lr-Cl
832 21 21 John Vreugdenhil, 11 18:33.2 Unity Christian
790 22 22 Martin Macias, 12 18:36.6 George-Lr-Cl
871 23 Eric Hoffman, 12 18:38.3 Wc-Kp
843 24 23 Kirk Moser, 10 18:40.3 West Lyon
855 25 24 Jeffery DeKam, 12 18:43.0 Western Christian
737 26 25 Sulley Zach, 10 18:53.0 Missouri Valley
689 27 26 Ethan Young, 12 18:55.6 Cherokee
814 28 27 Carter VandeVegte, 11 18:59.9 Sioux Center
826 29 28 Isaac Bartels, 12 19:03.3 Unity Christian
830 30 29 Caleb Schrock, 9 19:04.4 Unity Christian
872 31 Tristen Jessen, 9 19:15.0 Wc-Kp
761 32 30 Chris Meyer, 11 19:16.3 Pocahontas
789 33 31 Matt Haken, 11 19:16.6 George-Lr-Cl
745 34 32 Leighton Barnum, 11 19:21.9 Oabcig
812 35 33 Andrew Schouten, 12 19:22.7 Sioux Center
831 36 34 Taeden Van Beek, 10 19:35.2 Unity Christian
751 37 35 Evan Veltri, 11 19:38.6 Oabcig
746 38 36 Ben Bergman, 11 19:40.9 Oabcig
854 39 37 Aric DeKam, 9 19:42.1 Western Christian
764 40 38 Austin Seiler, 9 19:44.7 Pocahontas
859 41 39 Michael Vander Plaats, 11

19:47.5 Western Christian
715 42 40 Cade Jacobson, 10 19:47.7 Emmetsburg
716 43 41 Isaac Janssen, 9 19:48.1 Emmetsburg
841 44 42 David Dominguez, 10 19:48.4 West Lyon
762 45 43 Tyson Peterson, 11 19:51.5 Pocahontas
747 46 44 Dylan Hemer, 12 19:53.3 Oabcig
758 47 45 Ben Berte, 9 19:55.0 Pocahontas
736 48 46 Ethan Savala, 9 19:59.1 Missouri Valley
702 49 47 Riley Theesfeld, 12 20:00.8 Estherville-Lc
763 50 48 Joseph Ricke, 9 20:01.4 Pocahontas
775 51 49 Colin Johnson, 12 20:07.3 South Central Calhoun
825 52 50 Isaac Bandstra, 9 20:09.5 Unity Christian
861 53 51 Colin Westra, 12 20:11.3 Western Christian
749 54 52 Caleb Reitz, 10 20:13.0 Oabcig
687 55 53 Jonathan Stevens, 12 20:18.4 Cherokee
732 56 54 Sean Callaghan, 10 20:20.4 Missouri Valley
686 57 55 Mekhi Schueder, 9 20:25.4 Cherokee
731 58 56 Dalton Birke, 10 20:27.6 Missouri Valley



724 59 57 Garrett Hugeback, 12 20:30.5 East Sac County
779 60 58 Bryce Smidt, 10 20:33.1 South Central Calhoun
699 61 59 Jacob Jensen, 11 20:37.8 Estherville-Lc
734 62 60 Hunter Hoden, 10 20:38.1 Missouri Valley
733 63 61 Will Gutzmer, 9 20:38.4 Missouri Valley
844 64 62 Johnny Perez, 11 20:41.2 West Lyon
774 65 63 Mason Henry, 12 20:51.8 South Central Calhoun
759 66 64 Andrew Burke, 9 20:54.8 Pocahontas
726 67 65 Timothy Pobanz, 12 20:57.4 East Sac County
682 68 66 Gabe Castro, 10 20:58.2 Cherokee
713 69 67 Kelly Griffin, 11 21:08.4 Emmetsburg
683 70 68 Jacob Hodgdon, 9 21:20.9 Cherokee
777 71 69 Sam Musselman, 12 21:21.3 South Central Calhoun
750 72 70 Eric Sibenaller, 10 21:27.2 Oabcig
857 73 71 Levi Schreurs, 9 21:29.2 Western Christian
714 74 72 Gauje Hayenga, 10 21:35.9 Emmetsburg
722 75 73 Zach Blumhagen, 11 21:36.8 East Sac County
760 76 74 Nate Hanson, 12 21:38.2 Pocahontas
688 77 75 Austin Wilkie, 10 21:48.5 Cherokee
780 78 76 Carter Soyer, 9 21:49.1 South Central Calhoun
711 79 77 Adam Deitering, 12 22:03.5 Emmetsburg
725 80 78 Nathan Pobanz, 9 22:12.6 East Sac County
845 81 79 Jose Richarz, 10 22:22.9 West Lyon
701 82 80 Isaak Sander, 11 22:34.2 Estherville-Lc
778 83 81 Kyle Poen, 12 22:52.6 South Central Calhoun
873 84 Collin Verschoor, 10 23:02.4 Wc-Kp
728 85 82 Levi Steinkamp, 9 23:10.5 East Sac County
870 86 Braden Coulter, 9 23:46.0 Wc-Kp
712 87 83 Jacob Frields, 10 23:46.4 Emmetsburg
748 88 84 Garrett Leed, 11 24:07.6 Oabcig
727 89 85 Lane Snyder, 12 24:24.8 East Sac County
723 90 86 Jadon Horton, 10 24:33.9 East Sac County
698 91 87 James Williams, 9 25:19.2 Estherville-Lc


